K-97
Model Dimensions Weight
1 decade 7.7 W x 7.7 H x 8.4 cm D 0.45 kg
(3 x 3 x 3.3") (1.0 lb)
2-4 decades 37.5 W x 8.9 H x 10.2 cm D 1.7 kg
(14.8 x 3.5 x 4") (3.8 lb)
5 decades 43.9 W x 8.9 H x 10.2 cm D 2.0  kg
(17.3 x 3.5 x 4") (4.3 lb)

1 Ω 100 mΩ 30 50 20 0.6 1.6 A 0.16 V
10 Ω 1 Ω 10 25 20 0.6 0.8 A 0.8 V
100 Ω 10 Ω 10 25 15 0.6 0.25 A 2.5 V
1 kΩ 100 Ω 10 25 5 0.6 80 mA 8 V
10 kΩ 1 kΩ 10 25 5 0.5 23 mA 23 V
100 kΩ 10 kΩ 10 25 5 0.5 7 mA 70 V
1 MΩ 100 kΩ 10 25 5 0.5* 2.3* A 230 V*
10 MΩ 1 MΩ 10 25 10 0.5* 0.7* A 700 V*
100 MΩ 10 MΩ 25 40 10 0.1* 0.1* mA 1000 V*
Specifications
K-98
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No.*
(0.01% No. of Resolution Total Res.
Accuracy) Price Decades (Ω) (Ω)
DBX-1-0.001 $575 1 0.001 0.01
DBX-1-0.01 495 1 0.01 0.1
DBX-1-0.1 560 1 0.1 1
DBX-1-1 599 1 1 10
DBX-1-10 595 1 10 100
DBX-1-100 519 1 100 1 k
DBX-1-1K 536 1 1 k 10 k
DBX-1-10K 536 1 10 k 100 k
DBX-1-100K 580 1 100 k 1 M
DBX-1-1M 756 1 1 M 10 M
DBX-1-10M 925 1 10 M 100 M
DBX-2-0.001 $789 2 0.001 0.11
DBX-2-0.01 789 2 0.01 1.1
DBX-2-0.1 789 2 0.1 11
DBX-2-1 789 2 1 110
DBX-2-10 789 2 10 1.1 k
DBX-2-100 789 2 100 11 k
DBX-2-1K 789 2 1 k 110 k
DBX-2-10K 849 2 10 k 1.1 M
DBX-2-100K 1189 2 100 k 11 M
DBX-2-1M 1645 2 1 M 110 M
DBX-3-0.001 $1489 3 0.001 1.11
DBX-3-0.01 1489 3 0.01 11.1
DBX-3-0.1 1489 3 0.1 111
DBX-3-1 1489 3 1 1.11 k
DBX-3-10 1489 3 10 11.1 k
DBX-3-100 1489 3 100 111 k
DBX-3-1K 1589 3 1 k 1.11 M
DBX-3-10K 1789 3 10 k 11.1 M
DBX-3-100K 2389 3 100 k 111 M
DBX-4-0.001 $1689 4 0.001 11.11
DBX-4-0.01 1689 4 0.01 111.1
DBX-4-0.1 1689 4 0.1 1.111 k
DBX-4-1 1689 4 1 11.11 k
K-99
High Accuracy Decade Box
* For 0.02% accuracy, substitute “DBQ” in model no. in lieu of “DBX” and deduct 5% from price.
For 0.05% accuracy, substitute “DBA” in model no. in lieu of “DBX” and deduct 10% from price.
For 0.1% accuracy, substitute “DBB” in model no. in lieu of “DBX” and deduct 20% from price (Accuracy: ±[0.1% + 4 mΩ])
Ordering Example: DBX-6-0.1, decade box, 111.111 k total resistance, $2089. OCW-3 OMEGACARESM extends standard 2-year warranty
to a total of 5 years ($350), $2089 + 350 = $2439.
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
Suffix Price Description
-RM $179 Rack mount
-RO 59 Rear output
-K 289 Kelvin terminals
-H 99 Handles
-NIST 80 NIST certificates, no points
-NISTP 220 NIST certificate with 10 points per decade
Accessories
Recalibration with NIST certificate: $250.
Single Decade DBX unit.
Model No.*
(0.01% No. of Resolution Total Res.
Accuracy) Price Decades (Ω) (Ω)
DBX-4-10 $1689 4 10 111.1 k
DBX-4-100 1789 4 100 1.111 M
DBX-4-1K 2289 4 1 k 11.11 M
DBX-4-10K 2689 4 10 k 111.1 M
DBX-5-0.001 $1889 5 0.001 111.11
DBX-5-0.01 1889 5 0.01 1.1111 k
DBX-5-0.1 1889 5 0.1 11.111 k
DBX-5-1 1889 5 1 111.11 k
DBX-5-10 1989 5 10 1.1111 M
DBX-5-100 2589 5 100 11.111 M
DBX-5-1K 3189 5 1 k 111.11 M
DBX-6-0.001 $2089 6 0.001 1.111 11 k
DBX-6-0.01 2089 6 0.01 11.1111 k
DBX-6-0.1 2089 6 0.1 111.111 k
DBX-6-1 2289 6 1 1.111 11 M
DBX-6-10 2689 6 10 11.1111 M
DBX-6-100 3389 6 100 111.111 M
DBX-7-0.001 $2289 7 0.001 11.111 11 k
DBX-7-0.01 2289 7 0.01 111.1111 k
DBX-7-0.1 2489 7 0.1 1.111 111 M
DBX-7-1 2989 7 1 11.111 11 M
DBX-7-10 3589 7 10 111.1111 M
DBX-8-0.001 $2489 8 0.001 111.111 11 k
DBX-8-0.01 2689 8 0.01 1.111 111 1 M
DBX-8-0.1 3289 8 0.1 11.111 111 M
DBX-8-1 3789 8 1 111.111 11 M
DBX-9-0.001 $2889 9 0.001 1.111 111 11 M
DBX-9-0.01 3589 9 0.01 11.111 111 1 M
DBX-9-0.1 3989 9 0.1 111.111 111 M
DBX-10-0.001 $3889 10 0.001 1.111 111 11 M
DBX-10-0.01 4189 10 0.01 111.111 111 1 M
DBX-11-0.001 $4489 11 0.001 11.111 111 11 M
Recommended Reference Book: Principles and Methods of Temperature
Measurement, ME-0750, $285. See Section Y for Additional Books.
More than 100,000 Products Available!
Calibrators, Connectors, General Test and Measurement